2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
G
iz,
=0 5. 12
2eSuts
S-S NBE
«ﬁl_.a‘ﬂ’fﬁ
o dgag
25EFE8 4
OUZ'E
E: s 15
=
= 16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BARBARA LAWALL

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY

CIVIL DIVISION

By: German Yusufov/Terri A. Roberts
Deputy County Attorneys

32 North Stone Avenue, Suite 2100
Tucson, Arizona 85701

Telephone: (520) 740-5750

Facsimile: (520) 620-6556

Arizona State Bar Nos. 023544/012862
Attorneys for Creditor Pima County, Arizona

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE:
Case No.: 09-12074-KJC
BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING

CORPORATION CHAPTER 11

Debtoi(s).

MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, Local Rules of Civil Practice and Procedure of the United
States District Court for the District of Delaware, and the attached certification, undersigned
counsel moves for admission pro hac vice to represent Pima County Treasurer (“Pima County”)
in this action. In addition, because Pima County is a subdivision of the State of Arizona,
undersigned counsel moves that the requirement to aSsociate with local counsel be waived under
Del. Bankr. L.R. 9010-1(c)(ii). ‘

RESPECTFULY SUBMITTED this 22“—{ day of July, 2009.

G \ﬁ)wxﬂ\r@\

German Yusufov, Deputy County Attorney
Arizona State Bar No. 023544

PIMA COUNTYATTORNEY'S OFFICE
32 N. Stone Ave., Ste, 2100 '
Tucson, AZ 85701

Telephone: (520) 740-5750
pcaocvbk{@pcao.pima.gov
Attorney for Creditor Pima County

By




BARBARA LAWALL
PIMACOUNTY ATTORNEY

CIVIL DIVISION

32 N. Stone Avepue, #2100

Tucson, AZ 35701
{520)740-5750

| N N S I

~1 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, Local Rules of Civil Practice and Procedure of the United
States District Court for the District of Delaware, 1 certify that I am eligible for admission to this
Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of State of Arizona
and pursuant to Local Rule 83.6 D. De.L.R. submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court
for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. Ialso certify
that I am generally familiar with this Court’s Local Rules and with Standing Order or District
Court Fund effective 1/1/05. 1 further certify that the annual fee of $25.00 has been paid to the
Clerk of the Court for District Court.

By G\ . \QS)\M’.;&Q N
German Yusufov, Deputy County Attorney
Arizona State Bar No. 023544
PIMA COUNTYATTORNEY'S OFFICE
32 N. Stone Ave., Ste. 2100
Tucson, AZ 85701

Telephone: (520) 740-5750
pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov
Attorney for Creditor Pima County




BARBARA LAWALL
PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
CIVIL DIVISION
32 N. Stone Avenue, #2100

o
L N = TN = T - - B T = AU T - N VS N o]

(520)740-5750

Tucson, AZ 85701
[w] [y [\ [NCIE & [\ —_ — — — — —
n = (W8] o — < O jore] R | w2} wn o

o
N

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
IN RE:
Case No.: 09-12074-KJC

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING

CORPORATION CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED German Yusufov’s Motion for Admission pro hac

[

The Honorable Kevin J. Carey
Unifed States Bankruptcy Judge

vice 1s Granted.

DATED: Td AR
- 1 _




