1	BARBARA LAWALL PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY	
2	CIVIL DIVISION By: German Yusufov/Terri A. Roberts	
3	Deputy County Attorneys 32 North Stone Avenue, Suite 2100	
4	Tucson, Arizona 85701	
5	Telephone: (520) 740-5750 Facsimile: (520) 620-6556	
6	Arizona State Bar Nos. 023544/012862 Attorneys for Creditor Pima County, Arizona	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE	
9	IN RE:	
10	BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING	Case No.: 09-12074-KJC
11	CORPORATION	CHAPTER 11
12	Debtor(s).	
13		,
	MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION	
[14	Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, Local Rules of Civil Practice and Procedure of the United	
15	States District Court for the District of Delaware, and the attached certification, undersigned	
16	counsel moves for admission pro hac vice to represent Pima County Treasurer ("Pima County")	
17	in this action. In addition, because Pima County is a subdivision of the State of Arizona	
18	undersigned counsel moves that the requirement to associate with local counsel be waived under	
19	Del. Bankr. L.R. 9010-1(c)(ii).	
20	RESPECTFULY SUBMITTED this 22 nd day of July, 2009.	
21		
22	By_ Q. Tusufor	
23	German Yusufov, Deputy County Attorney	
	Arizona State Bar No. 023544 PIMA COUNTYATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
24	32 N. Stone Ave., Ste. 2100	
25	Tucson, AZ 85701 Telephone: (520) 740-5750	
26	pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov Attorney for Creditor Pima County	

BARBARA LAWALL PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, Local Rules of Civil Practice and Procedure of the United States District Court for the District of Delaware, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of State of Arizona and pursuant to Local Rule 83.6 D. De.L.R. submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules and with Standing Order or District Court Fund effective 1/1/05. I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of the Court for District Court.

By G. Gusufor

German Yusufov, Deputy County Attorney Arizona State Bar No. 023544

PIMA COUNTYATTORNEY'S OFFICE

32 N. Stone Ave., Ste. 2100

Tucson, AZ 85701

Telephone: (520) 740-5750 pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov

Attorney for Creditor Pima County

BARBARA LAWALL PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY CTVH, DIVISION

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE IN RE: Case No.: 09-12074-KJC BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING CORPORATION CHAPTER 11 Debtor(s).

ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED German Yusufov's Motion for Admission pro hac

vice is Granted.

DATED: July 29,2009

The Honorable Kevin J. Carey United States Bankruptcy Judge